
IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

 

 

JAMES BARRY WRIGHT, 

 

 Petitioner,     Case No. SC16-_________ 

       3d DCA Case No. 3D16-1804 

v.       L.T. Case No. 16-16248 

 

CITY OF MIAMI GARDENS, ETC., 

ET AL., 

 

 Respondents. 

_________________________________/ 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

 Please take notice that SIMONE MARSTILLER of the law firm of The 

Marstiller Firm, P.A., hereby files this Notice of Appearance as counsel on behalf of 

Petitioner, James Barry Wright. Copies of all pleadings, notices, and other 

documents and correspondence regarding the above-styled cause are requested to be 

served on the undersigned. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ Simone Marstiller     

      SIMONE MARSTILLER 

      Florida Bar No. 129811 

      Counsel for Petitioner 

 

      The Marstiller Firm, P.A. 

      P.O. Box 173738 

      Tampa, FL 33672 

      (813) 255-5443 

      simone@marstillerfirm.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on August 19, 2016, a copy of the foregoing Notice 

of Appearance has been furnished via e-mail to: Jason M. Murray and Rashad M. 

Collins (jmurray@murraylawpa.com) (rcollins@murraylawpa.com), MURRAY 

LAW, P.A., 201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2800, Miami, FL 33131, and Sorraya M. 

Solages-Jones (sorraya@smsjoneslaw.com), SMS|JONES LAW, PLLC, 12161 Ken 

Adams Way, Suite 110-PP, Wellington, FL 33414, Attorneys for Petitioner, James 

Barry Wright; Juan-Carlos Planas, Esq., (jcplanas@kymplaw.com), KYMP, 600 

Brickell Avenue, Suite 1715, Miami, FL 33131, Attorney for Respondents, City of 

Miami Gardens and Ronetta Taylor; Sonja K. Dickens, Esq., 

(sdickens@miamigardens-fl.gov), City of Miami Gardens, 18605 N.W. 27th 

Avenue, Miami Gardens FL, 33056, Attorney for Respondents, City of Miami 

Gardens and Ronetta Taylor; Oren Rosenthal, Esq. and Michael B. Valdes, Esq., 

(orosent@miamidade.gov) (mbv@miamidade.gov), County Attorney’s Office, 111 

N.W. First Street, 28th Floor, Miami, Florida 33130, Attorneys for Respondent, 

Christina White. 

 

 

      /s/ Simone Marstiller     

      SIMONE MARSTILLER 
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